AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH STANTEC, INCORPORATED
FOR THE DESIGN OF LAGUNA COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT
RECYCLED WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM TO WALLER COUNTY PARK

THIS AMENDMENT, effective as of the date last written below, is entered into between
the Laguna County Sanitation District, a dependent special district of the County of Santa
Barbara, a political subdivision of the state (hereinafter DISTRICT) and Stantec, Incorporated,
having its place of business at 2646 Santa Maria Way, Suite 107, Santa Maria, CA 93455
(hereinafter ENGINEER).

WHEREAS, the parties hereto, on May 9, 2017, entered into an agreement (BC18-125)
for performance of professional services by ENGINEER in connection with the Laguna County
Sanitation District Recycled Water Distribution System to Waller County Park; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement term is through June 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 in the amount of $7,500 was executed by the Public

Works Director on November 18, 2017 and provided for the preparation of display drawings for
the Park Commission; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 2 in the amount of $6,800 was executed by the Public
Works Director on January 19, 2018 provided for the preparation of a planting plan at the tank

site; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary and appropriate to extend the term of the Agreement in order
to complete the work.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:
A. Paragraph 4, “Term” of the Agreement is hereby extended until June 30, 2019.
B. Except as amended herein the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment to be effective on
the date executed by DISTRICT.

ATTEST: DISTRICT:

Mona Miyasato Laguna County Sanitation District
County Executive Officer Das Williams

Ex-Officio Clerk of the Board Chair, Board of Directors

By: By:




Date:

RECOMMEMNED FOR APPROVAL: ENGINEER:
Scott D. McGolpi Stantec, Incorporated

Departmept Hea
iﬁ}ﬁ/ By: %/M

By:
/ Y’ | ¥ " Authdrized Representative

Brianna Daniels, P.E., Principal Engineer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Michael C. Ghizzoni
County Counsel

Byz%///l’v%' ,/( J &Z«LVV(&(’MZ\)

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
Ray Aromatorio, ARM, AIC Theodore A. Fallati, CPA
Risk Manager Auditor-Controller

_ N
By: ﬂ"—w 7 “‘\/Q&WJMQ By: 4/91@7/\ /M/\ /AZ/‘%?//K/\
(D -



AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH STANTEC, INCORPORATED
FOR THE DESIGN OF LAGUNA COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT
RECYCLED WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM TO WALLER COUNTY PARK

THIS AMENDMENT, effective as of the date last written below, is entered into between
the Laguna County Sanitation District, a dependent special district of the County of Santa
Barbara, a political subdivision of the state (hereinafter DISTRICT) and Stantec, Incorporated,
having its place of business at 2646 Santa Maria Way, Suite 107, Santa Maria, CA 93455
(hereinafter ENGINEER).

WHEREAS, the parties hereto, on May 9, 2017, entered into an agreement (BC18-125)
for performance of professional services by ENGINEER in connection with the Laguna County
Sanitation District Recycled Water Distribution System to Waller County Park; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement term is through June 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 in the amount of $7,500 was executed by the Public

Works Director on November 18, 2017 and provided for the preparation of display drawings for
the Park Commission; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 2 in the amount of $6,800 was executed by the Public
Works Director on January 19, 2018 provided for the preparation of a planting plan at the tank

site; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary and appropriate to extend the term of the Agreement in order
to complete the work.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:
A. Paragraph 4, “Term” of the Agreement is hereby extended until June 30, 2019.
B. Except as amended herein the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment to be effective on
the date executed by DISTRICT.

ATTEST: DISTRICT:

Mona Miyasato Laguna County Sanitation District
County Executive Officer Das Williams

Ex-Officio Clerk of the Board Chair, Board of Directors

By: By:




RECOMMEMNED FOR APPROVAL:
Scott D. McGolpin
Department He

2% —
By: 7

o i

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Michael C. Ghizzoni
County Counsel

By: /»Ié/u{/oﬁvwa % Uﬂwﬁtm\

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Ray Aromatorio, ARM, AIC
Risk Manager

/

b —7

BV%M fl

Date:

ENGINEER:
Stantec, Incorporated

\,AuthorizQ,Re/prkeséntative

Brianna Daniels, P.E., Principal Engineer

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
Theodore A. Fallati, CPA
Auditor-Controller

By: 4(97/% 7/1/\ /A'f/(%&/



AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH STANTEC, INCORPORATED
FOR THE DESIGN OF LAGUNA COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT
RECYCLED WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM TO WALLER COUNTY PARK

THIS AMENDMENT, effective as of the date last written below, is entered into between
the Laguna County Sanitation District, a dependent special district of the County of Santa
Barbara, a political subdivision of the state (hereinafter DISTRICT) and Stantec, Incorporated,
having its place of business at 2646 Santa Maria Way, Suite 107, Santa Maria, CA 93455
(hereinafter ENGINEER).

WHEREAS, the parties hereto, on May 9, 2017, entered into an agreement (BC18-125)
for performance of professional services by ENGINEER in connection with the Laguna County
Sanitation District Recycled Water Distribution System to Waller County Park; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement term is through June 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 in the amount of $7,500 was executed by the Public
Works Director on November 18, 2017 and provided for the preparation of display drawings for
the Park Commission; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 2 in the amount of $6,800 was executed by the Public
Works Director on January 19, 2018 provided for the preparation of a planting plan at the tank

site; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary and appropriate to extend the term of the Agreement in order
to complete the work.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:
A. Paragraph 4, “Term” of the Agreement is hereby extended until June 30, 2019.
B. Except as amended herein the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment to be effective on
the date executed by DISTRICT.

ATTEST: DISTRICT:

Mona Miyasato Laguna County Sanitation District
County Executive Officer Das Williams

Ex-Officio Clerk of the Board Chair, Board of Directors

By: By:




Date:

RECOMMEMNED FOR APPROVAL: ENGINEER:

Scott D. McGolpin Stantec, Incorporated
Department Head

/ C
By: By: %’f%ﬁ

/ X ‘ Authoﬁ"rﬁi(ﬁﬁlpresentative

Brianna Daniels, P.E., Principal Engineer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Michael C. Ghizzoni
County Counsel

By:%ﬂmwﬂt 72 LLW/%W}}/

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
Ray Aromatorio, ARM, AIC Theodore A. Fallati, CPA
Risk Manager . Auditor-Controller

gl‘\
N T N T W
5 g



